(ii)    the Reconciliation Statement is not prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with the basis of preparation; and

(iii)   the calculation of the amounts in the columns “Amounts as reported under IFRS” as set out in the Reconciliation Statement are not
arithmetically accurate.

The unaudited condensed consolidated financial information are prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP, which differ in certain respects from
International Financial Reporting Standards. The effects of material differences between the unaudited condensed consolidated financial information of the
Group prepared under U.S. GAAP and IFRS are as follows:

Reconciliation of unaudited condensed consolidated statements of operations (in US$ thousands):

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2022

IFRS adjustments

Amounts
as reported

under
U.S. GAAP

Convertible
debts

(Note (i))
Leases

(Note (ii))

Investments
measured at
fair value
(Note (iii))

Share-based
compensation

(Note (iv))

Redeemable
non-controlling

interest
(Note (v))

Amounts
as reported
under IFRS

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   200,115   —   (158)   —   2,189   —   202,146
Sales and marketing   240,823   —   (379)   —   3,440   —   243,884
Product development   218,837   —   (334)   —   6,908   —   225,411
General and administrative   68,036   —   (426)   —   3,409   —   71,019

Total costs and expenses   737,987   —   (1,297)   —   15,946   —   752,636
Investment related gain (loss), net   (203,626)   —   —   1,606   —   —   (202,020)
Interest and other income (loss),

net   (7,305)   7,696   (1,551)   —   —   —   (1,160)
Fair value changes of convertible

debts   —   (20,250)   —   —   —   —   (20,250)
Financial expense   —   —   —   —   —   (807)   (807)
Loss before income tax expenses   (14,144)   (12,554)   (254)   1,606   (15,946)   (807)   (42,099)
Less: income tax expenses   29,218   —   —   (211)   —   —   29,007
Net loss   (43,362)   (12,554)   (254)   1,817   (15,946)   (807)   (71,106)
Net loss attributable to Weibo's

shareholders   (39,224)   (12,554)   (254)   1,817   (15,946)   (807)   (66,968)

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2023

IFRS adjustments

Amounts
as reported

under
U.S. GAAP

Convertible
debts

(Note (i))
Leases

(Note (ii))

Investments
measured at
fair value
(Note (iii))

Share-based
compensation

(Note (iv))

Redeemable
non-controlling

interest
(Note (v))

Amounts
as reported
under IFRS

Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenues   180,125   —   (202)   —   (1,196)   —   178,727
Sales and marketing   211,919   —   (353)   —   (1,593)   —   209,973
Product development   183,621   —   (283)   —   (6,905)   —   176,433
General and administrative   58,410   —   (434)   —   (2,112)   —   55,864

Total costs and expenses   634,075   —   (1,272)   —   (11,806)

  —   620,997

Investment related gain (loss), net   1,965   —   —   1,046   —   —   3,011
Interest and other income (loss),

net   14,039   —   (1,569)   —   —   —   12,470
Financial expense   —   —   —   —   —   (1,358)   (1,358)
Income before income tax

expenses   235,947   —   (297)   1,046   11,806   (1,358)   247,144
Net income   188,645   —   (297)   1,046   11,806   (1,358)   199,842
Less: Net income attributable to

non-controlling interests   813   —   —   —   —   3,859   4,672
Accretion to redeemable non-

controlling interests   5,953   —   —   —   —   (5,953)   —
Net income attributable to

Weibo's shareholders   181,879   —   (297)   1,046   11,806   736   195,170

Reconciliation of unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheets (in US$ thousands):

As of December 31, 2022

IFRS adjustments

Amounts
as reported

under
U.S. GAAP

Convertible
debts

(Note (i))
Leases

(Note (ii))

Investments
measured at
fair value
(Note (iii))

Share-based
compensation

(Note (iv))

Redeemable
non-controlling

interest
(Note (v))

Amounts
as reported
under IFRS

Goodwill and intangible assets, net   245,223   —   —   —   —   (11,450)   233,773
Long-term investments   993,630   —   —   36,612   —   —   1,030,242
Other non-current assets   1,088,790   —   (1,636)   —   —   —   1,087,154
Total assets   7,129,454   —   (1,636)   36,612   —   (11,450)   7,152,980
Financial liability   —   —   —   —   —   59,464   59,464
Other long-term liabilities   97,404   —   —   9,486   —   —   106,890
Total liabilities   3,738,914   —   —   9,486   —   59,464   3,807,864
Redeemable non-controlling

interest   45,795   —   —   —   —   (45,795)   —
Weibo shareholders' equity   3,330,250   —   (1,636)   27,126   —   (59,464)   3,296,276
Non-controlling interests   14,495   —   —   —   —   34,345   48,840
Total shareholders' equity   3,344,745   —   (1,636)   27,126   —   (25,119)   3,345,116
Total liabilities, redeemable non-

controlling interests and
shareholders' equity   7,129,454   —   (1,636)   36,612   —   (11,450)   7,152,980

As of June 30, 2023
IFRS adjustments

Amounts
as reported

under
U.S. GAAP

Convertible
debts

(Note (i))
Leases

(Note (ii))

Investments
measured at
fair value
(Note (iii))

Share-based
compensation

(Note (iv))

Redeemable
non-controlling

interest
(Note (v))

Amounts
as reported
under IFRS

Goodwill and intangible assets, net   224,202   —   —   —   —   (10,890)   213,312
Long-term investments   1,309,217   —   —   35,949   —   —   1,345,166
Other non-current assets   947,982   —   (1,839)   —   —   —   946,143
Total assets   6,878,933   —   (1,839)   35,949   —   (10,890)   6,902,153
Financial liability   —   —   —   —   —   63,413   63,413
Other long-term liabilities   89,212   —   —   9,022   —   —   98,234
Total liabilities   3,685,299   —   —   9,022   —   63,413   3,757,734
Redeemable non-controlling

interest   54,875   —   —   —   —   (54,875)   —
Weibo shareholders' equity   3,124,261   —   (1,839)   26,927   —   (55,784)   3,093,565
Non-controlling interests   14,498   —   —   —   —   36,356   50,854
Total shareholders' equity   3,138,759   —   (1,839)   26,927   —   (19,428)   3,144,419
Total liabilities, redeemable non-

controlling interests and
shareholders' equity   6,878,933   —   (1,839)   35,949   —   (10,890)   6,902,153

Notes:

Basis of Preparation

The Directors of the Company are responsible for preparation of the Reconciliation Statement in accordance with the relevant requirements of the Hong
Kong Listing Rules  and relevant guidance in HKEX-GL111-22. The Reconciliation Statement was prepared based on the Group’s unaudited interim
condensed consolidated financial information for the six months ended June 30, 2023 prepared under U.S. GAAP, with adjustments made (if any) thereto in
arriving at the unaudited financial information of the Group prepared under IFRS. The adjustments reflect the differences between the Group’s accounting